881749

CH \$40.00 18

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Future Graphics, LLC		I10/31/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Future Graphics Imaging Corporation	
Street Address:	1 North Lexington Avenue	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	White Plains	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1881749	FUTURE GRAPHICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)937-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179372418

Email: aanderson@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Anna Anderson c/o Cooley Godward Kronish

Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: The Prudential Tower - 46th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	308624-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna B. Anderson
Signature:	/Anna B. Anderson/
	INADEMANN

900131254 REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0989

Date:	04/08/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Future Graphics LLC to Future Graphics Imaging Corporation#page1.tif		
source=Future Graphics LLC to Future Graphics Imaging Corporation#page2.tif		
source=Future Graphics LLC to Future Graphics Imaging Corporation#page3.tif		
source=Future Graphics LLC to Future Graphics Imaging Corporation#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of October 31, 2008 by and between FUTURE GRAPHICS, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), and FUTURE GRAPHICS IMAGING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in, to and under, the trademarks and service marks described on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 23, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignee will purchase certain assets of Assignor, including all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Assigned Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Assigned Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Marks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meaning as used in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's legal and equitable right, title and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Marks (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require, in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks to Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate this Assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.
- 4. Assignor hereby agrees that this Assignment may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other office deemed applicable by the Assignee,

and, accordingly, that Assignee will be reflected as the successor in title to the Assigned Marks and all applications and registrations therefor.

- 5. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by, the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee to the same extent as if each such successor and assign were named a party hereto.
- 6. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy of this Agreement and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. The exchange of copies of this Agreement and of signature pages by attachment of a PDF file to e-mail shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Agreement as to the parties and may be used in lieu of the original Agreement for all purposes. Signatures of the parties transmitted by attachment of a PDF file to e-mail shall be deemed to be their original signatures for all purposes.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Marks as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

FUTURE GRAPHICS, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: FG Company Manager, LLC, a California limited liability company, Its Manager

By: Goldstein Family Trust dated March 28, 1994, Managing Member

By: _______Robert Goldstein, Trustee

Accepted by:

ASSIGNEE:

FUTURE GRAPHICS IMAGING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Name: Yoshinobu Ikeda

Its: President

SCHEDULE 1

Registered

A. Owned by Future Graphics, LLC

Country	Registration Number	Renewal Date	Registered Owner
Chile	700,093	8/6/14	Future Graphics, LLC
Chile	716,851	2/4/15	Future Graphics, LLC
USA	1,881,749	3/4/15	Future Graphics, LLC

B. Registered to Future Graphics, Inc. and Nukote International, Inc. as indicated; assigned by Nukote Imperial, Ltd. and Nukote International, Inc. to Future Graphics, LLC pursuant to an Assignment of Trademarks dated October 29, 2008.

Country	Registration Number	Renewal Date	Current Owner
Australia	624835	3/11/2011	Future Graphics, Inc.
Australia	624837	3/11/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Benelux	555,852	3/25/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Benelux	556,014	3/25/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Canada	TMA475,434	4/29/2012	Future Graphics, Inc.
Czech Republic	191266	3/25/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Czech Republic	191265	3/25/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Czech Republic	198255	3/25/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
France	94/512.583	3/31/2014	Nu-Kote International, Inc.
Great Britain	1566786	3/24/2011	Future Graphics, Inc.
Hong Kong	1779	3/27/2015	Future Graphics, Inc.
Hungary	144717	3/28/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Ireland	161,391	3/9/2011	Future Graphics, Inc.
Ireland	161,547	9/27/2010	Future Graphics, Inc.
Israel	91673	3/13/2015	Future Graphics, Inc.
Israel	91674	3/13/2015	Future Graphics, Inc.
Israel	91675	3/13/2015	Future Graphics, Inc.
Italy	687392	3/25/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Mexico	474,789	3/28/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Mexico	474,790	3/28/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Mexico	474,791	3/28/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Poland	96799	3/28/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Russian Federation	132605	3/28/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Slovak Republic	180631	3/25/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Slovak Republic	194629	3/25/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.
Switzerland	421,262	3/24/2014	Future Graphics, Inc.

Unregistered

Cartridge Recycling for Environmental Protections (C-Rep) (not in active use)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003966 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 04/08/2009